City of Plainwell

Brad Keeler, Mayor Lori Steele, Mayor Pro Tem Todd Overhuel, Council Member Roger Keeney, Council Member Randy Wisnaski, Council Member



"The Island City"

<u>Department of Administration Services</u> 211 N. Main Street Plainwell, Michigan 49080 Phone: 269-685-6821

Fax: 269-685-7282

Web Page Address: www.plainwell.org

Agenda November 6, 2019 7:00 PM

Planning Commission - Public Hearing

To Consider an Ordinance to Amend Section 53-128 of the City of Plainwell Zoning Ordinance to modify site plan requirements

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Approval of Minutes: 10/16/19 Planning Meeting
- 5. Chairman's Report
- 6. Public Hearing: The Planning Commission will consider AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND SECTION 53-128 OF THE CITY OF PLAINWELL ZONING ORDINANCE TO MODIFY SITE PLAN REQUIREMENTS.
- 7. Old Business:

A. None

8. Reports and Communications:

A. 9/23/19, 9/26/19, 10/14/19 Council minutes

- 9. Public Comments
- 10. Staff Comments
- 11. Commissioners/Council Comments
- 12. Adjournment

Reminder of Upcoming Meetings:

City Council Meeting 11/11/19 7 p.m. DDA BRA TIFA 11/12/19 7:30 a.m. Parks and Trees 11/14/19 5:00 p.m.